CK
   PVH   Companies   Pro Forma
   as of   as of   Pro Forma   as of
   February 2, 2003   December 28, 2002   Adjustments   February 2, 2003
   ----------------   -----------------   -----------   ----------------

ASSETS
   Current Assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents.....   $117,121   $3,566   $(25,000)(1)   $78,712
   4,601(2)
   (12,000)(3)
   (9,576)(3)
   Trade receivables.....   68,371   31,022   99,393
   Inventories.....   230,971   15,825   246,796
   Due from shareholder.....   4,000   (4,000)(2)
   Other.....   34,664   13,597   (601)(2)   47,660
   ---------   ---------   ------------   ------------
   Total Current Assets.....   451,127   68,010   (46,576)   472,561
   Property, Plant and Equipment.....   142,635   18,623   161,258
   Intangible Assets.....   18,233   419,674(3)   437,907
   Goodwill.....   94,742   94,742
   Other.....   64,963   5,770   9,067(3)   79,800
   ---------   ---------   ------------   ------------
   $771,700   $92,403   $382,165   $1,246,268
   =========   =========   ============   ============

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY
   Current Liabilities:
   Bank borrowings.....   $21,000   $(21,000)(4)
   Accounts payable.....   $40,638   18,455   $59,093
   Accrued expenses.....   86,801   32,235   18,000(3)   137,036
   ---------   ---------   ------------   ------------
   Total Current Liabilities.....   127,439   71,690   (3,000)   196,129
   Long-Term Debt.....   249,012   125,000(1)   374,012
   Other Liabilities.....   123,022   11,995   (11,754)(3)   123,263
   Series B Convertible Redeemable Preferred Stock   250,000(1)   250,000
   Stockholders' Equity:
   Common stock.....   27,813   453   2,536(1)   30,349
   (453)(5)
   Additional capital.....   123,645   8,932   28,101(1)   151,746
   (8,932)(5)
   Retained earnings (deficit).....   155,525   (1,367)   1,367(5)   155,525
   Accumulated other comprehensive income (loss)   (34,370)   700   (700)(5)   (34,370)
   ---------   ---------   ------------   ------------
   273,613   8,718   21,919   303,250

   Less: treasury stock--at cost.....   (386)   (386)
   ---------   ---------   ------------   ------------
   Total Stockholders' Equity.....   272,227   8,718   21,919   302,864
   ---------   ---------   ------------   ------------
   $771,700   $92,403   $382,165   $1,246,268
   =========   =========   ============   ============

   P-2

   NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(1)  Represents cash, long-term debt, convertible preferred stock, common stock,
   and a warrant issued by PVH at the closing in connection with the CKI
   Acquisition, subject to post-closing purchase price adjustments. The
   long-term debt represents the full draw-down of a two year secured term
   loan of $125.0 from the affiliates of Apax Managers, Inc. and Apax Partners

[…]

==============

(4)  Represents repayment of CK Companies' revolving credit facility by CK
   Companies' selling shareholders as required at the closing of the CKI
   Acquisition under the CKI Purchase Agreement.

(5)  Represents an adjustment to eliminate CK Companies' equity.

   P-3

   PHILLIPS-VAN HEUSEN CORPORATION
   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED INCOME STATEMENT
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   CK
   PVH   Companies   Pro Forma
   Year Ended   Year Ended   Pro Forma   Year Ended
   February 2, 2003   December 28, 2002   Adjustments   February 2, 2003
   -------------------  -------------------  --------------  ------------------

Net sales.....   $1,394,212   $45,952   $1,440,164
Royalty and related revenue.....   10,761   118,058   128,819
Other revenues.....   7,982   7,982
   -------------------  -------------------  --------------  ------------------
Total revenues.....   1,404,973   171,992   1,576,965
Cost of goods sold.....   873,743   36,580   910,323
   -------------------  -------------------  --------------  ------------------
Gross profit.....   531,230   135,412   666,642
Selling, general, administrative and
   other expenses .....   462,195   132,356   $(21,772)(2)   572,779
   -------------------  -------------------  --------------  ------------------
Income before interest and taxes .....   69,035   3,056   21,772   93,863
Interest expense, net.....   22,729   156   13,100(3)   35,985
   -------------------  -------------------  --------------  ------------------
Income before taxes.....   46,306   2,900   8,672   57,878
Income tax expense.....   15,869   4,048   2(4)   19,919
   -------------------  -------------------  --------------  ------------------
Net income (loss).....   30,437   (1,148)   8,670   37,959
Preferred stock dividends.....   20,027(1)   20,027
   -------------------  -------------------  --------------  ------------------
Net income (loss) attributed to common
   shares .....   $30,437   $(1,148)   $(11,357)   $17,932
   ===================  ===================  ==============  ==================
Basic net income per common share(1)..   $1.10   $0.59
   ===================   ==================
Diluted net income per common share(1)   $1.08   $0.58
   ===================   ==================

   See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Income Statement